



TEMPLE BETH HILLEL-BETH EL WYNNEWOOD, PA JAY PERLMAN

FAMILY

Wife: Fran Children: Bernie, Audrey Serra, daughter and Michael Serra, son-in-law

HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE Central High School, Philadelphia, 229 Class Webster College

OCCUPATION Director of Advanced Markets, Penn Mutual Life Insurance

WORK HONORS/ACCOMPLISHMENTS: Special Recognition Award, August 2022

HOBBIES/INTERESTS

Long distance motorcycle rider, Iron Butt Saddlesore 1,000 certificate

MEN'S CLUB OFFICES YOU HAVE HELD; PROGRAMS/COMMITTEES CHAIRED

- Active participant in Men's Club activities for 20 years
- Head usher for high holidays for over 10 years
- Chaired Scotch and Steak in the Sukkah for 5 year
- Organized Men's Club outing to Phillies Games 10 times

Continued on next page

MEN'S CLUB FAVORITE PROGRAMS

Scotch and Steak in the Sukkah

WHAT MEN'S CLUB MEANS TO ME

Wonderful group of men who gather for friendship, charitable events, Jewish community good will. I have a lot of respect and love for the men in our club.

REASON FOR THIS AWARD

Jay is the glue that holds us together. He is an under the radar, essential part of the fabric of our Men's Club, totally content to do whatever he can to help us succeed. For many years, Jay has been an active participant as part of our core Men's Club group, providing much appreciated guidance. He's always so positive, upbeat and cheerful, and willing to lend a hand no matter how big or small the task. Jay can be seen grilling, coordinating and supervising our High Holiday ushers, and prepping much needed nourishment. Jay, along with his son Bernie, annually organize an excursion to a Phillies Game. He is a behind the scenes cheerleader, offering encouragement and wisdom to many of us who have taken on leadership positions.

Like glue, Jay's bond is difficult to break. We appreciate his stick to it ness.

We are honored to present Jay Perlman as Temple Beth Hillel-Beth El's Man of the Year.

